Naisten A-maaottelutilasto

Pdivitetty 25.8.2023

Eniten A-maaotteluita

1. Salmi Mariliisa 235

2. Parikka Paivi 177

3. Tahtinen Maarit 176

4. Kaikkonen Taina 158

5. Salonen Mari 157

6. Prepula Heli 148

7. Nurminen Anita 141

8. Lehtinen Maarit 140

* 9, Alanko Kaisa 136

10. Pihlajamaki Laura 125

11. Tuominen Laura 118

11. Korpi Sari 118

13. Esko Saara 117

14. Kokko Aila 113

15. Nieminen Tea 112

16. Lehtonen Riikka 111

17. Svenlin Catharina 110

18. Tolonen Hannele 108

18. Rissanen Hannele 108

20. Lintuluota Liisa 107

20. Palonen Tuula 107

* 23. Korhonen Piia 107

* 24, Daniela Ohman 105

25. Seppdanen Sari 102

26. Yiltalo Inkeri 100

* = pelasi A-maaotteluita 2023

Nimi, seura synt.aika kaudet Ikm
Aallonen (o.s. Silvennoinen), Raili Kimmo 05.09.41 64-66 10
Aarnio, Liisa PeVe 17.08.55 73-75 17
Ahtonen (o.s. Uhlback), Tiina Prihat 02.05.72 93-95 27
Aitolahti, Anne-Mari OrPo 19.07.70 1992 5
* Alanko, Kaisa 03.01.93 12-23 136
- LP Kangasala, Wiesbaden (GER), Miinster (GER), Schwerin (GER), Nantes (FRA), Paris St.Cloud (FRA)
Alho, Hannele KaLe 31.05.55 1974 4
Alho, Taru Elverket (SWE) 19.04.85 2009 4
Andersson, Marika Tarmo-Volley, Vanajan RC, Riom (FRA) 30.12.84 03-06 35
Andrikopoulou, lina LP Viesti 25.05.98 21-22 15
Antikainen, Annina OrPo 10.06.89 14-15 16
Anttila, Hanna Somero 13.04.84 2009 4
Anttila, Tuuli Viesti 13.02.76 2002 16
Arminen, Hanna-Mari Viesti 16.05.80 05-10 31
Arminen, Riikka Viesti 15.07.82 99-10 27
Aro, Tiina Kajo 09.09.58 78-80 20
* Aronen, Ada OrPo 07.01.03 2023 7
Aurala, Terhi-Maria Tarmo-Volley 23.08.77 96-02 81
Byckling, Riitta Veikot, Kajo 11.11.59 80-88 98

Czakan, Anna LP Viesti 19.07.96 19-21 30



Eerola, Anna LiigaEura
Esko (o.s. Loikkanen), Saara

12.09.85
31.05.80

04-06
98-19

28
117

- OrPo, Raiku, SoPa, Pieksamaki, Ulm (GER), Tongeren (BEL),B.Arzizio (ITA),Carpi (ITA), VaLePa

Eteldaho (o.s. Tuomela), Tanja LiigaEura, Lujattaret
Forsten, Barbara Wartti

Friberg, Karoliina LP Kangasala
Haapala, Annika Kajo

Haatainen, Nea LP Viesti

Haimi (o.s. Parssinen), lImi KdlLe
Hakulinen, Tarja Prihat

Halminen, Elina OrPo

Hamari (o.s. Hill), Paivi

Hanhela, Tarja Heitto

Harthin, Mirja KdLe, Wartti

Hautojarvi, Aini Elite

Havunen, Leena Tarmo-V., Vanajan RC
Heikkila, Kati Raiku

Heikkiniemi, Ronja LP Viesti, Himeenlinna, LP Kangasala
Heimo (o.s. Makinen), Ritva KalLe
Helin, Ritva KalLe

Helppikangas, Johanna Tarmo-Volley
Hietala, Heidi OrPo

Hietanen, Maarit Tarmo-Volley, SoPa
Hiironen, Taimi SaPu

Hiltunen, Arja Kaiku

Hiltunen (o.s. Petdjdjarvi), Jenni OrPo
Hoivala, Seija OrPo

Hoivala, Ulla OrPo

Horelli, Heidi LiigaEura

Hujanen, Hilkka Jymy

Hyvédrinen, Johanna Hesa

Hyvonen, Anu Tarmo-Volley
Hyytidinen (o.s. Anttonen), Marja-Liisa LaPo, JoPo, PPS
* Hakkinen, Sanna Polkky Kuusamo
Hakkinen, Sini Pislaploki, LP Viesti
Hamalainen, Hillaelina LP Viesti
Harkonen, Hannele Kajo

liskola, Hanna Prihat

Immonen, Elise SaPu

Isomaki, Riina MesTo

Jalonen, Emmi LP Kangasala

Joensalo, Emilia LP-Vampula
Johansson, Susanna Hesa

Jokela, Merja Tarmo-Volley

Jokinen, Kaisa

- LiigaEura, Vanajan RC, Hainaut (FRA), Istres (FRA), HPK, LP Viesti
Juntunen (o.s. Stenberg), Terttu KilLe
Jylha-Ollila, Kristiina Lukko, Raiku
Jappinen, Minna OrPo

Kaattari, Suvi Ploki

Kaikkonen (o.s. Piri, ex-Siika-aho), Taina BET
Kaivanto (o.s. Jokela), Eeva KalLe
Kajanne, Paula LiigaEura
Kangaskolkka, Minna Kajo
Kangaskolkka, Sanna Kajo

23.08.79

03.02.94
19.04.74
26.09.00
30.10.28
21.02.67
08.03.63
03.03.56
17.09.65
11.03.37
29.08.46
12.05.84
02.06.77
03.12.98
25.11.44
19.04.38
24.04.81
17.12.83
19.03.81
24.05.51
31.03.60
26.10.84
17.12.58
05.07.61
19.03.85
24.03.98
27.06.66
19.09.75
04.12.48
19.03.90
19.03.90
09.06.88
21.04.53
20.11.72
26.12.53
28.09.81
09.07.99
10.03.95
14.08.65
20.02.75
23.08.83

17.11.36
12.09.62
07.12.77
05.10.77
22.11.68
31.05.43
12.10.76
23.11.66
23.11.66

04-08
1970
2020
98-02
20-21
60-67
1993
82-84
1979
1987
59-68
1967
03-08
1998
l6-21
64-65
64-68
98-04
2004
01-05
1970
77-83
06-12
1978
1980
2012
19-22
88-89
2003
68-74
22-23
06-10
08-19
72-73
91-96
72-73
2003
2022
2020
90-92
95-98
02-14

59-60
82-84
96-01
2006
87-95
1964
97-99
1990
90-91

42
3
2
51
8
15
12
16
2
4
21
3
32
14
59
5
14
60
14
23
3
25
32
5
1
4
12
60
9
33
17
24
55
7
15
10
9
10
3
38
24
73

2
37
37
8
158
1
22
3
14



Kannuksela, Kaisa Viesti

Karhinen, Eeva Raiku

Karhu, Salla LP Kangasala, HPK, Himeenlinna, LiigaPloki
Kauhanen, Vieno Elite

Keckman, Marjo Heitto

Kellari, Terttu KalLe

Ketola, Kirsti Raiku

Kinnunen, Pia Viesti

Kirjonen, Karoliina SoPa

Kivimurto, lida-Emilia Ajo, Kuortane, Pélkky

Kivinen (o.s. Raty), Sirkka KalLe

Koivumaa, Heli Risti

Kokko, Aila Heitto

* Kokkonen, Suvi

- Kuortane, HPK, Himeenlinna, Nantes (FRA), Vilsbiburg (GER)
Kolehmainen (o.s. Kaikkonen), Leea SaPu

Koljonen, Eveliina Charleroi (BEL)

Koljonen, Saana OrPo, Vilsbiburg (GER), Quimper (FRA)
Konttinen, Heidi

Korhonen, Merja LP Kangasala, OrPo

* Korhonen, Piia

- LiigaEura, HPK, Dresden (GER), Olbia (ITA), Soverato (ITA)
Korhonen, Pirkko Visa

Korpi, Sari Toverit, Vasama

Koskelo, Roosa LP Kangasala, LP Viesti, Maribor (SLO), Stuttgart (GER)
Koski-Lammi, Anu Vasama

Koskimaki, Leena OrPo, Minonette

Koskinen (o.s. Moénkare), Irja Kimmo

Kosonen, Jessica Kuortane, Woman Volley, Lugano (SUI), Kuusamo
Kosonen, Noora LP Viesti

Kulmala, Tanja Raiku

Kumpulainen (o.s. Toivola), Ritva Elite

Kurikka (o.s. Kaki), Arja Kimmo

Kuusela (o.s. Aaltonen), Hilkka KaLe

Kyllénen, Karoliina HPK, Woman Volley

Kylmdaho, Katja Varala,

- Woman Volley, HPK, Lugano (SUI), Himeenlinna
Karkkainen, Mona LP Viesti

Karkkdinen (o.s. Mantyld), Pirjo KdlLe

* Kddntd, Emilia Puijo Wolley

* Laakkonen, Roosa

06.09.84
24.12.62
09.04.94
07.02.32
17.02.71
22.09.34

29.09.85
09.04.76
05.09.95
03.11.40
05.11.57
21.07.59
01.02.00

07.08.52
23.10.89
22.08.88

16.01.86
12.01.97

23.07.61
20.08.91
29.09.69
26.02.62
14.03.41
09.03.97
25.09.93
17.11.73
01.01.47
22.06.49
23.11.37
24.05.92
21.04.94

17.04.93
22.09.38
21.08.99
04.06.94

- Varala, HPK, LP Kangasala, Munster (GER), Evreux (FRA), LP Kangasala, Suhl (GER)

* Laaksonen, Netta LP Viesti

Lahti, Elise Veikot

Lahti, Minna PeVe

Lainesalo (o.s. Linnarinne), Noora

- Tarmo-Volley, Vanajan RC, Leverkusen (GER), Wiesbaden (GER), HPK
Lehtimaki, Sirpa Raiku, Pieksamaki, Prihat

Lehtinen (o.s. Villberg), Maili Veikot (Tre)

Lehto, Carina OrPo

Lehto. Sofia Hameenlinna

Lehtonen, Riikka

02.03.01
12.04.56
24.04.57
28.10.85

22.07.76
30.04.40
23.07.98
14.02.03
24.07.79

2004

84-85
15-21
59-60
89-91
64-65
1978

2006

98-99
13-15
64-65
1982

87-91
16-23

71-73
2018
14-18
1992
03-12
14-23

59-60
78-89
13-19
1991

86-87
65-68
15-22
12-19
93-94
66-67
70-72
60-66
2012

12-21

2010
64-66
2023
12-22

21-23
75-80
76-78
03-10

99-02
1966
2019
2023
96-10

- OrPo, Raiku, La Rochette (FRA), Cannes (FRA), Vicenza (ITA), Perugia (ITA), |.Baku (AZE)

Leinonen (o.s. Tolvanen), Irmeli Elite
Leinonen, Marja-Liisa Elite

06.03.45
04.01.45

1968
70-73

14

113
98

16

44

25
107

118
48
21
38
18
36
78
20

12
13
62
10
83
32
71

64
51



Lepisto, Pirkko Veikot (Tre)

Levola (o.s. Vihma), Pdivi Kajo, Vasama

* Lindgren, Saana LP Viesti

Lindholm, Tuula PeVe

Lintuluoto (o.s. Kivijarvi), Liisa KalLe

Loukola, Jutta Raiku

Luoma, Raili

Luostarinen, Jutta Kajo

Lahdetniemi, Paula Karhu

Madsen, Michaela HPK, Cannes (FRA), Lendedele (BEL), HmlI
* Madsen, Yasmine Kuortane, HPK, LiigaPloki, Hml, Neuwied (GER)
Malvela, Kristiina Wartti

Mattila, Mia SoPa

Mikkola (o.s. Virolainen), Inkeri KdLe

Moilanen, Marianne Kajo

Mantyla, Tiina Raiku

Maatta (o.s. Vili), Kadri Tarmo-Volley, La Rochette (FRA)
Maatta, Mia Etta

Natunen, Satu Pyry, Prihat, OrPo, Kajo, Pieksamaki
Niemi, Olga LP Viesti

Niemi, Orvokki Ponnistus

Nieminen, Noora OrPo, Raiku, Tarmo-Volley
Nieminen, Roosa Tahti

Nieminen, Taina Jyry

Nieminen, Tea Kimmo, BYU (USA)

Nikkilda, Annemari Kajastus

Nissila, Meeri KoRi

Nousiainen, Elina Tarmo-Volley

Nuoranne, Mervi Raiku

Nurminen, Anita Raiku

Nurminen (o.s. Aronen), Tiina Raiku

Nystrom, Emilia LiigaEura

Nystréom, Erika LiigaEura

Oksala, Titta LP, Viesti

Ollila, Aija Vasama

Ollila, Virpi LeKi

Paananen, lida Polkky, LP Vampula

Pakkanen, Sari Tarmo-Volley

Palomaki, Maija Kiri-60

Palonen (o.s. Korhonen), Tuula KaLe, PPS, Veikot
Parikka, Pdivi VNSU, PeVe, Hesa

Pekkarinen, Johanna Woman Volley

Pelkio, Pihla Ajo KLP-Team

Peltoniemi, Anneli KalLe

Penttild, Laura JymyVolley

Perkio, Sanna-Mari OrPo

Piesanen, Lotta Polkky

Pihkala, Marja-Leena

Pihlajamaki, Laura

08.03.41
09.04.66
29.01.00
18.04.58
05.05.57
24.05.73

14.07.75
02.05.61
28.12.93
27.05.99
10.04.46
28.12.73
13.05.35
11.04.68
07.04.63
02.11.73
22.11.85
16.12.69
07.12.73
24.04.29
01.02.77
07.02.97
28.08.61
11.04.69
15.03.65
05.02.27
16.11.84
06.02.60
29.08.57
31.12.63
13.09.83
13.09.83
15.07.86
27.07.67
01.04.71
19.03.94
08.11.75
11.10.51
19.07.49
22.03.66
15.04.91
27.09.89
14.02.53
21.02.02
02.03.84
07.12.97

15.08.90

- Vanajan RC, HPK, Stuttgart (GER), Schwerin (GER), LP Viesti, Nantes (FRA),

Wiesbaden (GER), Bacau (ROM)
Pokki, Taru Pieksamaki
Polanyi-Boda, Jenni Kajo
Prepula, Heli Vasama

Puputti, Katariina BET

28.01.80
04.12.70
02.07.67
05.09.67

1970
90-95
2023
82-86
74-81
1994
1959
99-01
78-85
l6-21
17-23
1971
02-03
60-64
90-91
1980
98-04
2004
94-04
2010
1960
94-00
2013
82-84
86-93
87-89
59-60
2003
1981
74-85
78-90
2002
2002
03-08
90-92
89-90
16-18
1999
1976
67-78
83-93
12-13
2009
71-73
2021
2010
2017
1959
08-19

1999

92-93
86-93
89-90

3
68

47
107

30
10
61
67

11

43

67

92

80

21
112
79

141
72

12
51
14
33

107
177
15

14
15

24

125

35
148
32



Purontaus (o.s. Sorsa), Heli Hesa
Putkisaari (o.s. Toivonen), Minna OrPo
Puukka, Eeva OrPo

Pyhdjarvi, Viivi Polkky Kuusamo
Pylkkdnen (o.s. Silius), Sinikka Ponnistus
Padkkonen (o.s. Sandstrom), Lena LaPo
* Pollanen, lida LP Kangasala
Rantanen, Nelli Woman Volley, OrPo
Rauhala, Kirsi Raiku

Rautio, Marjo Lukko, PeVe

Reinikainen, Pauliina BET

* Rekola, Netta LP Kangasala

Rihu, Sanni HPK

Riikila, Emmi Himeenlinna

Rissanen (o.s. Prosi), Hannele KdLe, PPS, Wartti
Risula, Kirsti KaLe

Ruohonen (ent.Lehtinen), Maarit Raiku
Rasanen, Mari PaKa

Rdasanen, Tuula Kaiku, Minonette
Ronkko, Virpi Hesa

Saari, Tarja

Sahlberg, Anne PiPy

Salmi, Mariliisa

- Karhu, Vasama, BYU (USA), Kongsberg (NOR), Courrieres (FRA), Tango

Salminen, Seija KdlLe

Salomaki, Elina Pieksamaki, Vilsbiburg (GER), Aachen (GER)

Salonen, Anna Tarmo-Volley

Salonen, Mari Ponsi, Prihat

Sammelvuo, Riikka Tarmo-Volley, LiigaEura
Santala, Kirsti Karhu

Sepponen, Kirsi Vasama, Pyry

Seppdanen, Sari Ajo, OrPo, Pieksamaki, Tarmo-Volley, Vanajan RC

Sievdnen, Tiiamari HPK, Zurich (SUI), LP Kangasala
Siimes (o.s. Korhonen), Jenni Pieksamaki
Silvennoinen (o.s. Poysd), Raija Kimmo

Silver, Anita Raiku

Silvonen (o.s. Kukko), Marja Veikot,Raiku
Simpanen, Silja PeVe

Smolander, Eveliina LP Kangasala

Somerkallio (o.s. Kallioinen), Leena Kajastus
Suomela, Nina BET, Pyry

Svenlin, Catharina Vasama

Tahvanainen, Minna Prihat, Hesa

Talvitie, Annukka Viesti

Tasanko (o.s. Rahikainen), Helena Kimmo

Teinila (o.s. Talvitie), Maire KoRi

Teittinen (o.s. Turunen), Sonja Viesti, Stavanger (NOR)
Tiilikainen, Riikka Vanajan RC

Toivonen, Anne

Tolonen (o.s. Alho), Hannele Veikot

Tommila (o.s. Makar), Ritva LaPo, PPS

Torkkeli, Hanna-Kaisa PuMa-Volley, Raiku, Tarmo-Volley
Tuokko, Anu Viesti

Tuominen, Kirsti

Tuominen (o.s. Loikkanen), Laura

26.08.66
25.11.74
13.08.89
01.03.99
17.10.31
19.05.48
12.03.05
15.09.96

18.07.62
17.01.69
21.12.00
10.01.94
17.06.99
25.03.51

10.06.59
20.09.81
17.11.64
17.06.71

08.12.76
20.09.64

19.10.81
02.08.74
28.09.70
28.01.85
27.05.62
04.04.71
19.03.76
19.07.94
01.08.81
27.05.42

07.07.56
28.10.61
01.07.92
26.03.58
28.11.68
07.03.65
29.04.65
28.03.82
31.07.52
09.10.35
13.03.82
09.10.90

01.04.54
31.07.45
18.05.77
27.04.66

25.09.76

87-89
1995
12-15
2020
59-60
66-70
2023
15-19
78-79
80-86
1991
22-23
2012
19-22
68-78
68-70
75-85
2009
80-87
91-92
1986
98-99
84-00

1965

12-14
92-99
87-95
03-06
1978

92-95
95-06
12-20
2009

64-66
1974

78-81
80-82
2013

74-78
90-96
83-89
85-92
05-06
73-74
59-68
06-10
06-09
76-78
72-80
65-75
96-02
86-88
59-60
93-05

25

27

15

21
13
72

17

40
108

140

91
32

27
235

28
56
157

41
102
47

34
27

67
85
110
14
24
11
14
18

11
108

48
28

118



- Ajo, OrPo, Raiku, SoPa, Viesti, Castelo da Maia (POR), Pieksamaki

Tuominen, Maria LiigaEura

Tuomola, Elina Tarmo-Volley
Tuoresmaki, Marja Ponsi

Tahtinen (o.s. Honkonen), Maarit PeVe
Tormanen, Eliisa Heitto

Vahe, Anna Kajo, Glaronia (SUIl)

Vahtola (o.s. Kumpumaki), Pirkko Heitto
Valasti (o.s. Apelli), Pirjo KoRi, Elite
Valkeavuori, Kirsi Tarmo-Volley, PiPy
Valkeavuori, Marja Tarmo-Volley, Raiku
Vanhala (o.s. Hagert), Eila Veikot (Tre)
Veijalainen, Suvi Kajo

Venaldinen, Niina Prihat

Vesalainen (o.s. Sneck), Sari BET
Villberg, Mirjami Veikot (Tre)

Vilponen, Eveliina LiigaEura, LP Kangasala
Vilponen, Pauliina

- LiigaEura, HPK, Schwerin (GER), LP Viesti, Nantes (FRA)

Virtanen (o.s. Armes), Heini Kajastus
Virtanen, Heli FNE-Finland Team

Virtanen (o.s. Lahteenmaki), Tytti Raiku
Virtanen-Stevens, Sari Kisa,KalLe,BYU (USA)

Ylitalo (o.s. Olkkonen), Inkeri Elite, Kimmo, PeVe

Yla-Viteli, Eevi Kuortane
YIiyainio, Jenna Hameenlinna
* Ohman, Daniela

21.04.82
26.07.79
01.11.63
13.03.58
31.05.66
01.03.82
08.09.59
30.07.45
04.03.77
04.03.77
06.07.33
30.11.76
24.04.75
23.11.63
23.03.38
29.09.94
20.02.92

26.03.89
23.09.57
17.03.63
14.10.51
08.02.96
27.03.03
16.03.97

- LP Kangasala, HPK, Beziers (FRA), Paris St. Cloud (FRA), Hml, Miinster (GER)

00-05
00-02
86-91
74-87
1991

04-08
82-83
66-73
96-97
94-99
59-60
93-99
98-99
1989

59-68
12-14
10-18

73-75
2009
76-81
82-91
70-78
2012
2022
15-23

58
51
53
176

46
25
24
23
39

42
10
33
11
13
68

17
93

63
100

105



